
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:678
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2015
Consumption of Steel in Road Projects
Chaudhary Shri P.P.;Joshi Shri Chandra Prakash;Shekhawat Shri Gajendra Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of steel consumed in the road projects during the last three years and the current year and expected to be consumed
during next five years;

(b) whether the Government is contemplating to allow the use of secondary steel in the construction of road; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) This Ministry does not keep record of steel consumed in road projects as all road projects in the country are executed on contract
basis by private contractors.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.
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